

RESOLUTION No.

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA

RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA APPOINTING ALISON LEHMAN TO THE POSITION OF COUNTY EXECUTIVE OFFICER AND AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF AN EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT WITH ALISON LEHMAN, COUNTY EXECUTIVE OFFICER

WHEREAS, the Nevada County Board of Supervisors desires to appoint Alison Lehman commencing on July 17, 2018 to the position of County Executive Officer; and

WHEREAS, Alison Lehman possesses the necessary skills and expertise to perform the functions of a County Executive Officer.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Nevada County Board of Supervisors that:

- 1. Alison Lehman is hereby appointed to the office of County Executive Officer for the County of Nevada commencing on July 17, 2018.
- 2. That the Chair of the Board of Supervisors be and is hereby authorized to execute on behalf of the County of Nevada, an Employment Agreement between the County of Nevada and Alison Lehman in substantially similar form to Exhibit A.